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LUDELLAGulnane Brothers.Oulnane Brothers/fl
Thursday Morning, May 28.

THE LARGEST SHOE STORE IN CANADA.
i mm

T. EATON C<L.!

CEŸLON TEATO-MORROW, FRIDAY
Summer styles and summer novelties at right prices con­

stantly arriving from the leading Canadian, English and Am­
erican manufacturers. There's no jobbers’ 25 per cent on 
boots in this store—you pay no intermediate profit here. We 
sell as we buy. Our prices may be ruining the shoe trade of 
this city—we can’t help it. We’re sorry to injure the shoe 
trade, but wè must look after your interests and keep, you „ 
posted in right prices. It would take a volume to give you a 
complete list, but READ THIS ADVERTISEMENT 
every day and you cannot then be easily deceived. Buy at 
these prices—do not pay more.

. unday) by the year. 
Dally (without Sunday) by the jhontt 
Sun 
Sun

Dali

190 Yenje St. Canada’s Greatest Store.
v\aa/w\aaaaaaa/vwwwvwsaaaa/naa/saa<wv\a^aaaa^

190 Yohoi SniRT, May 28, 1896. j

Edition, by the year................ 2
Edition, by the month......

Dally "(Sunday Included) by the year.. 5 
Dally (Sunday Included) by the month._____

EXTRAVAGANCE UNDER TUB LIBERAI 
adrikmtbatiD*.

One of the arguments cited by the 
Liberal leaders and newspapers In fa­
vor of a change of Government la 
based on the extravagance of the Con­
servative Government. The public debt 

. of Canada Is pointed at with the finger
? ?V*!„and H08lerV Friday"^ “,UUr ,rlee of alarm, and the Conservative Gev-

Gtow r™^t,S5$?a^Set2^8 towî Books and Stationery ernment is charged with reckless extra-
rt»Sdlmo811 •***•■ reKa,,r Prh*r n > Fri- 100 Hearns Heavy Commercial Note Paean vagançe In regard to the Increase from

Ladles’ much Lisle Lace Mitts, In taps. ÊS5S^jSSo^'Siff^o. year t0 year °£ tbe pubUc debt’ Jt “
16^ a8 oalr Frida*» mE*’ r,*Qltr »rI=e 100 Counte? Bpok»*?oe p***9- 8004 wWte cla,med th»t the Reform party to corn- 

ladle,• Full Fashioned Black Cashmere u gg»” S.m£u Lead PenctU. Posed 01 men who ar« mor® virtuous
r^àVpriceSsrlïïfr ^rid» 26c“' g-edlum^ Ur* regular price 80c deal and will exercise gfeater economy 
i’b Bicycle Hose, la heather mixtures, *qq Atohobet Books a novelty (or Ithan Who now have
i5ePj»aira-Fri& * SSc84**8’ regular pzlce 10°the apmüm^an” Instruction o? chll- charge of the affairs of the country. 
60c pair , Friday. 35c. dren, Regular price 60c; Frida, 25c A pretty g00d criterion of what the

R,bb0ne ^ltet^W.r9pAM kSa,:$£ Uberal. would do If they were return-
<Ha,ndke?crh1efs llandlWncheh™mt!twov'i Laces and Umbrella* ed to power may be had from consid­
er shire border, No. 1200 linen, regular 6 to IMmch Cream, White and Two-toned erlng what they have done when they 
B,riee, 7Î, eechÀ Priday. » for 25c. * Irish and Fine Venice Point Lacea, rein- were in Dower
idren’a Fancy Colored Bordered Handker- 1er price 80c and 35c ; Friday, 15c. were ln P°wer-
$»*£!' r**°‘9r Prlce 2c each ; Friday, 6 2 to 4-lnch Embroidery Valenciennes, In 1872-73 was 399,848,461.

Narrow White Embroidery lU-lnch wide, . Par?» ln™rory,n regulVr'price? 10c* to Sc debt at the Ume the Llberala u”der 
regular price 6c yard ; Friday, 5 yards per yard ; Friday, Be. Alex. Mackenzie came Into power. Five

Ilfanu’ ïsce Trimmed Damask Elbe, regu- “"‘to. yearB later’ when.the Liberal Qovfrn'
lar price 5c each ; Friday, 2c. day, 8c. raent was defeated, the debt had risen

Beverslble Black Satin Ribbon, 1%-lnch Ladles’ Colored Silk Parasols, With borders t $140 ofi2 nfiq __ increase of 840 513 608 
wide, black velvet finish, regular prfce to contrasting colors, also fancy com- to 1140,362,068, an increase of |40,biu.ew,
12}£o yard ; Friday, To. blnation stripes and ehot silk, light eteel or over 40 per cent. With this periodS^iMaS^S|fiSSl?BS of five year, under a Liberal Govern- 

day, |i 75. ment let us compare the last five years
Toilet Articles Bnd Drug» of "the Conservative regime. The
Large Bleached Sponges, regular pries 15. ' total debt ln 1890 was 3237,809,030. In 
Ladles'* brosalng tomba regular price 20<r j1895 it was 3253.074,927. In the five 
„ each ; Friday. 10a. ! years there was an Increase of $15,$65,-
Hal{,rfe?e,WS« JST lâTÏÏS, SS :S97. or somewhat less thaq.6 per cent.

day. Be. Ilf honest Alex, Mackenzie, who sat
^**to*ly sold ST with a loaded rifle on the pubMc chest.
Peart’ Transparent Glycerine Soap, regular could not keep down expenditure ai.y 
OaanrtL. * “k* : ®’ridfty’ 6c’ mom successfully than he did, to It
Chocolate Drop., 10c pound. Plkely that the present Liberal leaders
Maple Butter Scotch,regular price 30c pound;1 would be as successful In this dlrec- 

Friday, 10c. tion? It to better" to Judge both In­
dividuals and Governments by what 
they have done than by what they pro-

Toronto. is blended according to modern ideas and 
is pronounced by drinkers who know tamm 
be the finest quality yet produced. Ask 1 
for it and see that you get it. Your grew 
cer should have it if he has not

: *
; Friday Bargains.'
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GROUND FLOOR—YONQC STREET
v I

t

LADIES' DEPARTMENT.
Kid Shoes, 

hand - sewed, 
Albaal strap $ 66 

Kid Walking 
Shoes, patent 
tips and fac­
ings .................

Dongola Kid 
Buttoned
Boots..................

Parisian Kid 
Buttoned 

Boots, patent
tips ...................

Tan Lace Walking Shoes, hand-
sewed ....................................................

Undressed Oose Calf Walking
Shoes. French heels ..................... . 1 60

Grey, Tan, Bluet and White Duck 
Walking Shoes, French heel».. 1 26 

French Kid Buttoned Boota, dress
cloth tops, hand-made ..............

Angola Kid Walking Shoes,creas­
ed vamps, razor toes, Boston. 1 25 

Tan Morocco Juliets, 6 large 
tiuttons

MISSES' DEPARTMENT.

GENTS' DEPARTMENT.
Tan Morocco Walking Shoes ...$100 
Cordovan Walklnk Shoes, sewed, 

oak soles 1 60
O r u p L aoe 

Boots, sewed 
and nailed.. 86 

Tan Calf Walk­
ing Boots .... 

Patent Leather 
Walking Shoes 1 26 

Dongola Kid 
Walking Shoes 1 25 

Tan Harvard 
Calf Congress, 
hand-sewed ,. 1 76 

French Calf 
Lace Boots, 

t Chicago wing
tips, razor, London or Piccadil­
ly toes, G. T; Slaier & Sons..., 1 60 

Tan Harvard Calf Walking 
T. Slater & Sons 
; CO.’S BOOTS, 

FACTORED LONDON, ENGLAND. 
French Calf, full Scotch welts'... $2 60 
Harvard Calf, leather-Until, full

Scotch welts ....................................
Crup Lace Boots, latest styles of

s?Men

65
., 1 16t

1 00

The_ public debt In 
This was the

ChiI
76

■

76
18-Inch1

I
2 60Boots, G. 

HATTON &Motions
JspaneseHaad Painted Fire Screens, rsgu- 

lar price 10c each ; Friday, 5c. 
Champion Safety Pins, warranted not .to 

rust, with good protected pointa, regu- 
_.. , Erlce 6c dozen ; Friday, 8 dozen for 5c.■thucf^T5’ri£fÿ,n6,c<;keî're,elir ptiee?o7’6cre,aUr P,1Ce

1 26 MANU-

t2 76lar

» 60toes
Dongola Buttoned Boots, common ALL KINDS OF 

MERCHANDISE 
WAREHOUSED

DOTS' DEPARTMENT.
Boston Calf Lace Boots. 1 to 6... $ 66 
Cordovan Lace Shoes, 1 to 6...... 76

>6 Crup Lace Boots, sewed and
nailed, 1 to 6 .....................................

Dongola Lace Boots, G welts...., 1 25 
Boston Calf Lace Boots. U to 18.. 66

SPORTING DEPARTMENT.
Visit our Sporting Department. We 

Import direct from London. England, 
Bicycle, Lawn Tennis RaoquetCrlcket, 

...$55 Football and 0-os. Spiked Running 

.., 25 ; Shoea

... 26 I Lacrosse Shoes, too, 86 and 40a

sense %................................. ... ...............$ 76
Dongola Lace Walking Shoes, 

hand-made .......
American OH Goat

BDots, spring heels ................. 85
Dongola Buttoned Boots, dress 

eloth tops ........................................ . 1 00

CHILDREN’S AND INFANTS’
DEPARTMENT.

OH Goat Buttoned Boots .........
Yankee Tie Shoes, (special) ...
Buttoned Boots, turns ........ .

Remember Gulnane Brothers’ King-street store (89 King-street west) To­
ronto home of the famous GOODYEAR Welted “Slater 6hoe.,e

Sllverware end Cutlery
Mustard Pots, silver plated tops, satlnware 

howls, with nickel epoons, regular price
_ 45o each ; Friday, 25c.
Deaaart Spoons, cardinal pattern, 

beat Quadruple Plata 
dozen ; Friday, $3 45.

Bciaeors end Shears, 6 and T Inches long,

1
Buttoned 86

:Jgp&o**aMerlden 
regular price 85

t!
-I GROUND FLOOR-QUEEN STREET ROBERT CARRIE, 27 Front-StE—

Furnishing»
Men’s Damask Broche All Silk Ties, ln 

made-up knots, and Flowing End Scurfs, 
medium and dark colors, fine finish, regu­
lar price $1, $1 60 and $2yeech ; rri-

Men’s 'White Lapndrled Shirts, 
bosom, open front, linen front 
regular price $1 each ; Friday, 46c.

Men’s Grey Knitted Outing Shirts, 
buttoned front, collar attached, 
price 65c each ; Friday, 26c.

Hate and Caps
HSU'S Soft Fur Felt Hats, bound snd un­

bound edges. In brown, slate, Cuba and 
drab. Zephyr weight, balance» of lines 
cold out this last 10 days, very latest 
New York shapes, all alzea, regular price

$1, II 60 and 12 each ; Friday, 80c. 
Children’s Blue Cloth Tam O’Shantere, with!

worked front, all alsea, regular 
76o each ; Friday, 26a

mise to do.
Again, let us compare the Increase In 

expenditure during the five years of 
Liberal Government with a similar 
period under the Conservative Govern- 

Tbe total expenditure for the

-, dfancy 
price

Clothing
Bay»1 2-pleee Suite la all wool 

Canadian tweed,aingle and double breast-

Youths’ 8-Plece Short Pant Suita, In all 
wool, checked, Halifax tweed, sizes 28 to 
83, regular price $3 40 ; Friday, $2 60.

Men’s All Wool Canadian and Oxford Hali­
fax Tweed Suits, beet all wool Italien 
linings, and extra good trimming», all 
sizes, regular price 36 a suit ; Friday,

GRAND’S REPOSITORY. <iiMisa Beverley ReMsaem’a Concert.
It was a thoroughly critical audience 

that assembled in St. George’s Hall 
Miss Beverley

. tl
a;

full dress 
and cuffs,

laced or 
regular

last-evening to hear 
Robinson, soprano; Miss Evelyn Do 
Latre Street, violinists, and Miss Ada 
E, S. Hart, pianist, In. a well-chosen 

Miss Street

dmeat. ..
year Immediately previous to the Lib­
eral party’s coming Into power was 
$19,174,647. The total expenditure dur­
ing the last year of the Grit Adminis­
tration was $23,603,163. The Increase 
was $4,328,611, or about 22 per cent. 
The figures for the Conservative Gov- 

__ ernment for the years 1890 and 1895 
were $36,343.668 and $38,122,005, respec­
tively. The increase was $1,778,437, or 
less than 6 per cent. Instead of prov­
ing that the Liberals would manage 
tbe affairs of the country more econo­
mically- than tbe Conservatives have 
done, these figures show that we might 
expect an enormous Increase, both ln 
the public debt and In the annual ex­
penditure, If the Liberals sttould un­
fortunately be returned to power.

GUINANE BROS g<

n? and high-class program, 
and Miss Hart opened With Grelg’s 
sonata ln G, and Miss Hart followed 
with a group, Including a, Chopin noc­
turne, a composition by Leschetizkl, 

a caprice by Schutt. Later on 
Hart played a theme and varia­

tions by Paderewski, a Chopln-Llszt 
chant polonaise and Liszt's Hungarian 
rhapsodie Ne. 2, ip all of which she 
displayed remarkably dean execution, 
firmness of touch and Judicious use of 
the pedal. The Paderewski selection 
was particularly Well rendered and ele- 
cited a double recall, which was re­
sponded to. Miss Street contributed 
Wlenawskl’s polonaise ln D, and a 
mazourka by Zaryzyki, both of which 
were skilfully played, the latter evok­
ing a very pronounced encore. Miss 

1,708,649 to Street's command cf the bow Is excep- 
———— tlonally good, and some of tbe finer 

13,90**49 98 touches were given with a skill wortby 
of the first artists. Miss Robinson gave 
as her first effort a triple number. " 
prising “Le Parlate d’Amour, ’
Faust, and two Of Schumann# 
“Widmung” and “Tbe Secret, 
nn ftha saner 8. group of four songs ry Mlss^Maude Vatorto White, namely: 
“A Youth Once Loved a Malden,^ 
“ ’Twas ln the Merry Month of May, 

11,401616 67 «-Waning" and "The Throstle, and still
------- -—- later the waltz song fr°m Homeo and
R14.SH.gra >0 juitet." White all were given‘With the 
—■■ - ii care and fidelity always characteristic 

of Miss Robinson’s singing, the 
waltz song was undoubtedly her mas 
terplece, and It was admirably Presb"t- 

y - Throstle,’’ however, was
most favor.

*4214 ” YONGE STREET.. *i.

Special Sale To-Morrow, Friday, 
May 21, at 11 DM, 

SEVERAL COMPLETE riHIIOTS

and
MissDOMINION BANK- President and Sir Frank Smith Vice- 

President for the ensuing term.

GROUND FLOOR—JAMES STREET Proceedings el ike Twaaiy-Finh Annual 
General Meeting ef the Stockholder», 

Held at the Banking House at 
Ska Institution In Toronto on 

Wednesday, Hay 97, 1896.

QENIRAL STATEMENT.

Dress Goode and Silks
<0-lnch French Fancies, light and dark 

shades, regular price 25c a yard ; Fri­
day, 10c.

42-Inch Fancy Diamond Check», all wool, 
new coloring», regular price 60c a yard ; 
Friday, 25c.

42-Inch Cream

Bed and Blue Checked Doylle*, sizes 16x 
16-lhch, fringed, regular price 60o dosent 
Friday, 80c. _

Muslins and Trimmings
Plain Ohambaay, In groy and blue groy, tut 

colors^ regular price tffto yard ; Frl,
*5-lnch' Foulard Skirt Lining, soft finish, 

dark shades, regular price 6e yard ; 
Friday, Ue.

80-lnch White Brocade Muslin, extra Qual­
ity, regular price lQc yard ; Friday, 6c.

Crochet Wash Bilk, all shade», 80 yards on 
spool, regular price lOo 
day,.6c.

Colored Velvet Binding, ln 8-yard lengths, 
regular price 12q * bench ; Friday, 8 
bunches for Be.

Cottons
T2-lnch Bleached Twill Sheeting, heavy 

(juality^cregular price 221*0 a yard ; Fri-

80-luch Bleached Cotton, heavy thread, 
with soft finish, regular price 8c yard : 
Friday, 6c. —

29-lnch English Bilk Stripe Ceylon 
nels, newest pattern», for wals 
blouses, regular price 18o 
day, 121*a

Capital Stock paid op..
Uwerre Fund.........
Balance of Profite car­

ried forward...............
Dividend No. it, pay­

able let May......™.
Reserved for Interest

and Exchange............
Rebate on Bill» Dla- 

oounted ................

- 81,800,000 00
*1,600,000 0* 

86,753 49
Including Handsome Black Pacer. 6 years, 161 
hands, a perfect gentleman's roadster; can show 
a mile In 8.40 or better. Also very fine light H 
road wagon, almost new, end solid Rubber 
mounted harness. Also
30 HORSES, ALL CLASSES.

WALTER HARLAND SMITH, _ A 
Proprietor and Auctioneer*^

The annual general meeting of the 
Dominion Bank wee held at the Bank­
ing House of the Institution, Toronto, 
on Wednesday, May 27th, 1896.

Among those present were noticed 
Mr. James Austin. Sly Frank Smith, 
CoL Mason, MWwrs. William Inoe, 
John Scott. William Ramsay, W. G- 
Cassels, B. Lead-lay, M. Boulton, 
Aaron Roes B. B. Osier, William Bend- 
rie, Dr. Smith, John Stewart, R. S. Oas- 
sels. Walter S. Lee, J, Lome Camp­
bell, W. R. Brock, 8. Nordhelmer, 
James Robertson^ R. D. Gamble, and 
otherjE 

it was mov

46, (MO M
104,469 49 

41,480 89

4 !Cballle, wool and silk, to 
stripes and checks, regular price 5oc a 

5 ; Friday, 26c.
Wash Silk, ln stripes 
plain Satins, regular

f hi
yara : lfriayr,

21-lneh Fsncv Blouse wasn silk. In strti 
and checks, also plain Satins, regu 
price 25c yard ; Friday, 15c.

•4-lnch Colored Liberty Satl
assorted shades, regular price 50o yard ; 
Friday, 25c. _

tl-Inch Black and Wnlte Check Taffeta 811k, 
regular price 85c

a
a]

Note, In cir­
culation...

Deposits not 
beering In- 
terwt ..,.81,479)609 69 

Deposits 
besffingfn-
torest.......8,780,416 «6

TO-NIGHT 
EX-PRIEST 

SLATTERT

n, silk back, a spool ; Frl- • 976,479 08THE uaaan PASTY'S allPEEASYTA- 
TIOM RECORD.

fl-com-
from

songs,
Later

eisuitable for blouse», 
a yard ; Friday, 60c.

Linens
Fine Bleached German Damask Tray 

Cloths, one row of open work and 
knotted fringe, regular price 60c ; Fri­
day, 20c.

Bleached Scotch Damask Tray Cloth*.size 20 
x 30, fringed, regular price 20c each; Frl-

Sldeboard Scarfs, fancy open work, with 
heavy knotted frlnga regular price 40c 
each ; Friday, 26a

No wonder the publie debt to large. 
Below are a few of the superannuation 
charges saddled on the country by the 
Mackenzie Government. Up to June 30, 
1896, the gentlemen mentioned had 
drawn the sums opposite their respec­
tive names:

»
14,881,011 » l 

171,119 87
SIBalance du# to London 

Agent».................. . PI
si
wMl tlFine­

st» and 
yard ; Frl-

riiSir Frank Smith, 
seconded by Mr B. Leadlay, that Mr. 
James Austin do take the chair.

Col. Mason moved,seconded by R. tl. 
Cassels. and resolved,—That Mr. R. D. 
Gamble do act as secretary.

Messrs. R. S. Cassels and Walter S. 
Lee were appointed scrutineers.

The secretary read the report of the 
directors to the shareholders, and sub­
mitted the annual statement of the af­
fairs of the bank, which to as follows: 
To the Shareholder» ;

The Directors beg to present the follow­
ing statement of the result of the business 
of tbe Bank for the year ending 80th 
April, 1896 :
Balance of profit and loss account

30tb April, 1395 .........................
Profit for the year ending 30th 

April, 1890, after deducting 
charges of management, etc., 
and making full provision for 
all bad and doubtin) debts.... 188,862 12

/John Langton, Audltor-General,$42.568 
E. A. Meredith, Deputy Minister

............  42,000
George Futvoye, Deputy Minister

Militia...................................................
H. Bernard, Deputy Minister Jus-

Asnro.
Sp^V”»’.................• «A» »
Dominion Government

Demand Note»........
Deposit with Dominion 

Government for Se­
curity of Note a
httlen.^...^.......... ... 76,000 00

Notes anti Cheques of 
othar Banks ........ 926,167 13

Balances due fro» oth­
er Banka In Canada 169,481 96 

Balances due from oth­
er Banks ln United
htitst.seeeeee.feeenee

Provincial Government 
Securities 

Municipal 
Debentures

AUDITORIUM
S1IFIEIIÉ nit mmuciii ms IKK * 
Thursday Night, May 28

Hie Subject—“Why 1 Left the 
Roman Catholle Priesthood, 
and What I Saw Therein”! 
also “The Manitoba School 
Question.”

Interior.. ..
662,4M WFIRST FLOOR ed. "The

beautifully sung, and won . h
nn encore being Insisted upon, which
was ktodly responded to. The Gounod
tirin “Sine Smile, Slumber, for voice, 
vkiltn and piano, by the threeartlstee 
of the evening, was excellently give , 
as a Close to the program, mid God 
Save the Queen” followed.

39,139

33,071
id

Underwear tlce rcu-Oloake
Ladies’ Duck Salts, light and dark colors, 

extra wide skirt, regular price $2 50 ; 
Friday, $1 25.

Ladles'yAmerlean Skirt Waists, ln fanev 
woven Scotch zephvrs, slightly soiled, 
regular price $2 ; Friday, Î5c.

Children's Short Coats and Reefer Jackets, 
several styles, sizes 2 to 4 years, regu­
lar price #1 50 and $2 : Friday, 60c.

Ladles’ Jackets, in black serge, double 
breasted, 4-button, large sleeve, with 
cuff, ripple back, regular price $5 ; Fri­
day, $2 50.
ises' Jackets, ln fawn, grey and bluette 
covert coating, large sleeve, full ripple 

regular price $6 ; Friday, Ç1 60.

PIA Woodgate, Inspector Poatof- 
flees.........................................................Ladles' White Cotton Drawers, 1 cluster 

tucks, 1 row insertion, with frill of 
wide cambric embroidery, regular price 
75c ; Friday, 50c.

Ladies’ Fine Cambric Corset Covers, V 
front and back of Swiro insertion and 
embroidery, sizes 32 to 40 lnchee, regular 
price 75c ; Friday, 40c.

Ladies' Fine Natural, Wool Drawers, sizes
, j’ 2s h regular price 75c ; Friday, 60c.
Ladles Heavy Jean and Summer Net Cor­

sets (Job lot), regular price 50c and 75c ; 
Friday, 25c.

Boots and Shoes
Ladles’ Vlcl Kid Laced and Buttoned Boots, 

patent calf toe cap, pointed and nar- 
price 18 -e

Ladle»’ Russia Tan Calf Oxford Shoea. 
pointed toe, “Marjorie style,” fine hand 
turn soles, sizes 2% to 7, Geo. T. Slater 
* ,8on.H beet 2,ake' 1886 pattern, regular

... P,rlc® 83 S”'1 82 SO ! Friday, $1 60.
Men’s Tan Calf and Genuine Dongola Kid 

Laced and Elastic Side Boots, regular
_. .Price, $2 and $3 ; Friday, *1 do.
Children's Tan and Polish Calf Oxford Shoes 

and Slipper», wring heel, sizes 4 to 7)4, 
regular price 75c pair ; Friday 40a

31,176
Of the civil servants superannuated 

during the Liberal regime from 1873 to 
1878, twenty-nine were alive in 1894-95, 
and four have died since. The total 
amount paid these 33 ex-employe's of 
the Government up to date aggregate 
the enormous sum of 3315.75L Up to 
June 30th, 1895, the civil servants su­
perannuated by the Mackenzie Admin­
istration. ln the five short years It last­
ed, had drawn from the superannua­
tion fund the sum of $950,002. As the 
total expenditure for the superannua­
tion up to that date had been $4,036,- 
360, the Liberal» for their five years 
had- Incurred very nearly a quarter of 
the outlay, an enormous overproportion 
from any point of view. And ln the 
fiscal year 1894-95, 33 civil servants, 
superannuated 9y the Liberals, were 
still on the list and drew $16,179.

The fact that so many of these sup­
erannuated officials are still alive, 18 
years after they left the employ of the 
Government, to rather strong evidence 
that the Mackenzie Government was 
not as economical and virtuous as the 
Grits would have us believe. Not only 
are many of these superannuated offi­
cials still alive, but several of them 
occupy lucrative business positions. 
Mr. E. A. Meredith, for Instance, Is 
connected with one of our large finan­
cial Institutions In this city, and to no 
doubt handsomely pal'd for Ills valu­
able services. During no subsequent 
period of equal duration has the super­
annuation fund been burdened with 
such enormous charges as It was dur­
ing the administration of Mr. Mac­
kenzie and Sir Richard Cartwright.

«
ti
b<J

t t
1,076,078 St 

96,061 03 
91117,868 77

hThe Demlulon Bank,

held at the head office 
Wednesday, tbe 27Gi

til
6iand other

You will see something you never saw be­
fore—a priest’s wife.

MRS. SLATTERY—K

idIng of
84,851,738 69 Ion Bank was

In Toronto on ___ _
Inst. Among those present were. 
James Austin, president; SirFran 
Smith, Col, Mason, B B. Osier.
Ham Hendrle, W. R. Brock (the P” 
director) and several others. On ®ot‘” 
of Sir Frank Smith, seconded by » 
E. Leadlay, President Austin too*. 
chair. The report of the d'r 0 .he 
showed that the net Profiu *‘f.atto 
year ending April 30, 1866, amounted to 
$189,882,012, out of which four 
dividends of three per cent, bad been 
paid and the sum of $25,762.043 
to the profit and loss account. ine 
directors passed a resolution of con­
dolence on the death of their late col 
league, Mr. James Scott, which va- 
cancy was filled some three or four 
weeks ago by the ePP0,ntment ln his 
place of Mr. W. R. Brock.

The usual,vote of thanks were voted 
to the president and officers of the 
bank, and the late Board of Directors 
re-elected, who at a subsequent meet­
ing elected Mr. James Austin pres dent 

Sir Frank Smith vice-president

BUs Discounted and 
Current ( including *
advances on call)...,$0)407,818 84 

Overdue Debts (esti­
mated loss provided
for)............................

Real Estate..................
Banx Premises...........
Other Assets not In­

cluded under fore­
going heads

„ . nown as Sister Mnrjs
Elizabeth ln the convent—speaks to ladles 
only Friday afternoon.

MR. SLATTERY—To men only to-morroxe 
(Friday) night, on “The Secrete <ff the 
Confessional.”

Admission Thursday night only 15 cenflL 
Admission Friday afternoon . and Frida/ 
night 25c. Ladles and gentlemen admitted 
this (Thursday) night, when admissions aro 
cheaper. All lectures different. To com­
mence at 8 o'clock and half-past 2. Doors 
open an hour before.

On his former visit here, four year* ago, 
Slattery gave eight lectures to 16,000 people 
In Toronto.

th
Vback,

•Millinery
*r.n

$15,890 31 69.876 77 
19.963 11 

966,904 64
•

4,679 46

ta
ne

k
Ospreys and Aigrettes, ln assorted colors, 

regular price 25o ; Friday, 10c.
xy Trimmings, in Jets and sequins, 

regular price $1 yard ; Friday, 25c.
Wide Milltoery Ribbons, in plalw and fancy 

patterns, regular price 50c yard ; Fri­
day, 16c.

Children's Muslin Hoods, regular prie* 25c 
each : Friday. 10c.

Ladles’ Misses’ and Children’s Ha ta all 
styles, ln assorted colon, 26c.

V MMilline wi
in9,769,640 81

j 8206.752 43 -a? i; ■Dividend 8 per cent., 
paid 1st August,1896.$45,000 0* 

Dividend 3 
paid 1st

$14,611,978 90
per çent., 

November, 19l 8. D. GAMBLE,
_ , , . _ General Manager.
Dominion Bank, Toronto, 30th Aprll,1896.

SOUTH LANARK QUITS

45,000 0» 

46,0000* ''

1865 o
Dividend 8 per cent., 

paid 1st February,
vSECOND FLOOR KIDNEYS 

LIVER 
BOWELS

Ol1896
Curtain Poles, 2x5 ft., polished, Imitation 

cherry, ebony, walnut or oak, with fancy 
brass trimmings and curtain pins, regu- 

each ; Friday, 50c.

Carpets
Union Carpets, 86 Inches wide, all new 

reversible patterns and newest colors, 
price 50c yard ; Friday, 86c.

jChina and Japanese Matting, 36 inches, plain 
and inlaid, also fancy check patterns, 
jointless and reversible, very fine make, 
regular price 25c yard : Friday, 17^0 
yard, or 40-yard roll ror $6 50.

Best Tapestry Carpets, new designs and 
colors. 27 Inches wide, regular price 
75c yard ; Friday, 60c.

Tapestry Carpets, 27 inches wide, good 
patterns and colors, regular price 50c 
yard ; Friday, 35c.

'▲xininerter Door Mats, chenille face, siïe, 
including fringe, 18x83 Inches, regular 
price 6Vc each ; Friday, 25c. 

Curtains and Furnishing»
Nottingham Lace Curtains. 52 inches wide, 

.3% yards long, white or ecru, new as­
sorted patterns, regular price SI 60 and 
.$1 75 a pair ; Friday, $1.

Chenille Curtains, 86 inches wide, 8 yards 
long, fancy X stripe pattern, dado and 
fringe top and bottom, in crimson, blue, 
terra cotta, brown, electric, gold, fawn 
and bronze, regular price $2 75 a pair : 
Friday, $1 90.

86-Inch Figured Curtain Muslim, assorted 
patterns, in pluk, nlle, salmon,heliotrope, 
light blue and yellow, regular price 25c 
a yard ; Friday. 15c.

Dividend 3 per cent., 
payable let May,

Decided That It Weuld be Better ta Vote 
for • Conservative Anyhow.

/ ' 45,000 00I860 I
lar price 85c $180,000 00 ANDregular

Wall Papers
American Gilt Wallpapers, new designs and 

colors, suitable for halls, parlons and 
dining rooms, regular price 20c per 
single roll ; Friday, 12(4c.

18-inch Shaded Frieze to match, regular 
price $1 25 per double roll ; Friday, 80c.

20-Inch Plain Ingrain, In green, straw, etc., 
regular price 10c per single roll ; Fri­
day, 7c.

Perth, Ont., May 27—A meeting of 
th* Liberals of South Lanark was held 
to-day to consider the question of 
nominating a candidate for the Do­
minion elections. It was decided to

T. I. —«at rewret vour di- put no candidate In the field, but toIt to with great regret your <»-,vote for the candidate whose political
rectors have to announce the death j views mose nearly approached their 
during the past year of their colleague, , own. Two candidates are now In 
Mr. James Bcott, who has been a w» ‘taufc.^Sn

ber of the board since the year 1880, j dependent Conservative, nominated by
the McCarthyites. Resolutions were 
passed condemning the Dominion Gov­
ernment for corruption and extrava­
gance, and the Hon. John Haggart for 
Incompetency and allowing boodling in 
his department, also one expressing 
confidence ln the Hon. Wilfrid Laurier 
as leader of the party.

Balance of Profit and Loss 
carried forward ............... ........ $25,752 43

JAMBS AUSTIN,
President the avenue* through which waste 

matter-travels from the system. *"
Cleanao these organs'by a liberal 

use of '

aroToronto, May 8, 1898. and
for the coming year.

Miller's Compound Iron Pills cure 
constipation. 6» dose*, 25 cents. 4ST. tv b ore L!MIME HALFurniture

Hall Racks, solid oak, heavy carved tops, 
7 ft. 4 inches high, box seat, 18x36 bevei 
?{“t60gl*“’ regular prtce *18 : Friday,

watbh.
ST. LEON MINERAL WATER C8„ LTD.

TiDIVIDENDS.
1 ; kli

and who was greatly devoted to the 
welfare of the bank. The vacancy has 
been filled by tbe appointment of Mr. 
W. R. Brock.

ne
IMPERIAL BANK OF CANADA ci

mi
Rattan Arm Chairs and Rockers, largetoVr’K tCP75tega,,r PriCe ,r° 

Jardiniere Flower Standg.sexagon and shap­
ed tops, plain and quartered cut oak and 
mahogany finish, 21 and 22 Inches high, 
regular price $2 50 each ; Friday, |1 25. 

Adjustable Window Fly Screens, hardwood, 
oil finished frames, beet qualltv wire 
cloth, 23% Inches high, extend 29U to 
84 inches ; Friday, 80c each.

RUPTURED,
Persons aro being ruined by thou» 

eandsthrough buying highly advertised
The

DIVIDEND NO. 42.

syMssas
capital' «teck of this hank,--has been de­
clared for the current half-year, and that 
tbe eame will be payable at the bank and 
it, branches on and after Monday, the 1st 
day of June next.

The Transfer Books will be closed 
the 16th to tbe 30th of May next, both 
days Inclusive.

J. AUSTIN, President 
Mr. James Austin moved, seconded 

by Sir Frank Smith, and resolved 
That the report be adopted.

It was moved by Mr. John Scott, 
seconded by Mr. W. S. Lee, and re­
solved,—That the thanks of this meet­
ing be given to the President, Vice- AivpnhPad H r*n
President and Directors for their ser- Agents PasteurGerm Proof Filter 
vices during the past year. Agents Pasteur Germ-Proof Filter,

îsrYr ‘"ilanalera" and^Arents^nsoec' i aa Bold by you for the filtration of
rÆSto of the banker | ^Varo tolled ^ ""

thIntCto Cld!1ti perI°rmanCe °f thelr re" j 1st The filtered water Is absolutely 
speotive duties. from hfLPtPriaIt w^ moved by Mr John ^ b”î££ded vegetable and
sec°"dJ1 by Mr- William a"4 organic matter to entirely removed,
resolved. That th® J3”.'* opened , The above examination was made In

electlon.£>f <?feEtor,aSan5 I compliance with your request, but to
that the same be closed at i o clock i simply confirmatory of many experi- 
Î5 » bi? afternoon, or as soon before ments of a similar character prevlous- 
that hour as five minutes shall elapse ; ly made by me with the Pasteur Ctm n- 
wlthout any vote being Poljed, and berland fllteis which have been for 
that the scrutineers, on the close of several years ln use ln my laboratory. 
the.m°: d°„ band chairman a for the removal of bacteria from cul-
certificate of the result of the poll. turea and in my home for the filtra- 

Mr- William Hendrle movea, sec- tion of water for domestic purposes, 
ended by Mr. J. Lerne Campbell, and nr affords me pleasure to strongly 
resolved. That the thanks of i this recommend this filter as being th-)r- 
meetlng be given to Mr. James Austin oughly efficient and reliable, 
for his able conduct in the chair. a Yours truly,

The scrutineers declared the follow- (Signed) E. B. SHUTTLEWORTH.
Ing gentlemen duly elected directors ________________ —-------
for the ensuing year: Messrs. James There were two small Incendiary fires 
Austin, XV. R. Brock William Inoe, last night. At 7.30 boys again set fire 
E. Leadley.W. D. Mattbew8,E.B. Osier to the unoccupied dilapidated ifremlses 
and Sir Frank Smith 203, 205 King-street east, and three

At a subsequeqf meeting of the dl- hours later a vacant house. 16 Funston- 
rectors Mr. James Austin was elected street, was also found to be on fire.

thl

I 6ibut worthless trusses, 
country is being flooded- witto 
this class of goods.

Every individual should be 
careful of his own person, anti 
when Ruptured procure the 
very best Truss that la to be 
lmd. 35 years'experience en­
ables us to make a truss bes$ 
suited to the various case* as 

they present themselves.
We warrant every Truss.

1":
An Open Letter.

Laboratory, Toronto,
May 16, 1896.

8!
1-1|Prleel found Dead In Bede

Moncton, N.B., May 27.—Rev. Father 
Bazette of St. Joseph College was found 
dead In bed this, morning.

East Toronto.
A meeting of the supporters of Mr. 

Ccatsworth in Ward 1 will be held 
this evening at 8 at the committee 
room, 795 Queen-street east (next to 
Woodgreen Church) to organize and 
give out canvass books.

Xlffrom I:!|
TBASEMENT BiTHE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

will be held at the 
the 17th day of June

Sporting Goode
(Union League Baseball Bats, 84 Inches long, 

regular price 16$ each ; Friday, 12c. 
The Boeckli Bicycle Brush, for cleaning bi­

cycles, 20c.
(The Wisconsin

price 8c each ; Friday, 6c.
Beat English Ironstone China Breakfast 

Plates, regular price 66c a dozen ; Fri­
day, 60c.

Child’s Gard 
lioe and 
Friday,

Size

of the shareholde' 
bank on Wednesda 
next.

The chair to be taken at noon. 
By order of the board.

D. B. WILKIE,

% lei
ruen Sets, consisting of rske, 
spade, regular price lbe per set ;

price 46c?ïHS,.Cî$* r,g‘,,V
Heavy Iron Preserving Kettles, white lined, 

regular price 60c ; Friday, 80n.
Groceries

AUTHORS & COX,
135 Church-st. Toronto. 

Manufacturera of Artificial Limbs,Surgical Applk 
anees, Trusses, Crutches, Etc.

anPeerless Refrigerator, size 
30x22x7. ice capacity 85 pounds, regular 
price (15 ; Friday. $13 SO.

Single Strap Buggy Harness, extra quality, 
smooth finish, in full nickel or Imita­
tion hard rubber, regular price $17 60 
Friday, <12 50.

Chlnaware and Tinware
Collectloo of Fancy China Ornament» and 

Figures, prettily tinted and geld atnd- 
ded, 16e each.

Extra Heavy Glass Tmnblere. beat 
can manufactura Imitation cot.

I NGeneral Manager.Large Toronto, April 23, 1896. 30 N
ck

eiilOlll 111 HIM HIES FOR
EUROPES8s»53i$t8SiStoSS; A

From
Montreal—Laurentian............May 90,,,.Daylight

*' —Mongolian............. June 6....
—Lake Winnipeg....June 10.... **

_ — Lake Huron...........June 17.... ••
From
New York—Ethiopia.......................May 30..Noon

“ —State of Nebraska.,..Mey 39..1 p.m
—City of Rome...... »........ June 6..
—State of California.... June 12 . 

Special tours to all ports of the world. Special 
tours local and foreign.

. CANADA’SFine Canned Salmon, regular price 11c per 
tin ; Friday. 8c.

Beet Mixed Nuts, regular price 18e par 
pound ; Friday. 7c.K,1&r'8JU?,dre* "lee

Fine India and Ceylon Tea, 28a seead.

1 Woman’s ;o: yi
AFavorite TripWorkt Amerl-

regular c
* The Lighthouse Supply Steamer 

leave» Toronto and Hamilton on <
Acadia

- —_■■■■„_______  ■ or about
Monday, July 6, calling at all CanadlaB 
ports on Lakes Erie, Huron, Buperlor and 

eorglan Bay, giving tourists ample tlma 
flew the places at Interest

Especially at this season of £§£ 
in> houeecleaning to enough to 
pj down even the strongest const!- ÛS 

tution. Headaches snd back- 
aches, heart palpitation end iÿ/ 
nervousness are all cured by 
Indian Woman’s Balm, the best • 
medicine for women. 'Price $1. 1 ‘

eh*T. EATON C<L„ to v

35 Days for $55s. a-.
190 YONQE 8T„ TORONTO. General Steamship Agent

Tbe steamer Is newly furnished and 
lighted throughout with electricity.

For further particulars apply to 
W. A. GEDDBN. Toronto.
B. O. & A. B. MACKAY, Hamilton.

166666881

TEL. 998078YONQMT. 13»

Mrs. 8. says : “I had been suffering 
from Rheumatic Pains for months. Mil­
ler's Compound Iron Pills cured the."3s8i8S888SS8S28a4

V
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iThere is Ho Mystery
about Plane building. It is reduced to an 
exact science in its progressive and modem 
conception in the world-famed Bell Piano.

The entire scheme always open to inspec­
tion in our fourteen acres of factory space.

We will show why a piano is worth $600 
and why it is do£ WOfth $1000.

THE BELL ORGAN AMD PIANO 00.
FACTOBIBS t 

GUELPH, ONTARIO,ALSO AT
LONDON, HAMILTON.TORONTO,

»
m
m
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